WEMMH Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Execution Date(s)	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>
Weir Valves & Controls June 9, 2006	
UK Limíted	Name: <u>Weir Valves &amp; Controls UK Limited</u>
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Britannia House, Huddersfield
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No X. Nature of conveyance:	Road, Elland, Halifax
	City: <u>West Yorkshire</u>
Execution Date(s) Assignment  Merger	State:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>United Kingdom</u>
Joint Research Agreement	Zip: <u>HX5 9JR</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other <u>Notification of Change of Address of</u>	
Assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	nt is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/221,864	
Additional numbers attached?  No	
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ol>
Name: <u>Timothy N. Thomas, Reg. No. 35,714</u>	1
Internal Address: <u>W</u> oodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	
McNett & Henry, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Chase Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700</u>	
City: Indianapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Indiana Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>(317) 634-3456</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1029
	Expiration Date <u>04/10</u> b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	Authorized User Name
Email Address: <u>tnt@uspatent.com</u>	
9. Signature: Signature	July 21, 2006
· •	Total number of pages including cover
<u>Timothy N. Thomas</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6
Document to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:	
Name (Print/Type) Brenda K. Pero	
Signature Bunda K. Paro	Date July 21, 2006

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

## 700277146

## PATENT REEL: 017979 FRAME: 0583

27039-2.TNT/gck.404442

## NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Please note the following change of address for Weir Valves & Controls UK Limited.

Assignee for U.S. Patent Application 10/221,864, filed September 13, 2002, FLUID ENGERY

## **REDUCTION DEVICE:**

Old Address:	Weir Valves & Controls UK Limited
	Britannia Works
	Huddersfield
	West Yorkshire
	HD2 2UR
	UNITED KINGDOM
New Address:	Weir Valves & Controls UK Limited
	Britannia House
	Huddersfield Road
	Elland
	Halifax
	West Yorkshire
	HX5 9JR
	UNITED KINGDOM

This change of address is effective immediately.

An Assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on 12/01/2003, Reel 014745, Frame 0327 by Weir Valves & Controls UK Limited. A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

By Practitioner Appointed to Act on Behalf of Assignee in this matter:

Date: July 21, 2006

noman-

Timothy N. Thomas, Reg. No. 35,714 Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry LLP 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, IN 46204 (317) 634-3456

Serial No. 10/221,864 Art Unit: 3753

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006** 

1

PATENT REEL: 017979 FRAME: 0584